
Para Athletics Para Taekwondo Para Powerlifting

Para TriathlonPara Table Tennis Wheelchair Fencing

Wednesday August 28 Thursday August 29 Friday August 30 Saturday August 31

Sunday September 1 Monday September 2 Tuesday September 3 Wednesday September 4 Thursday September 5 Friday September 6 Saturday September 7

Zakia Khudadadi
K44 Women’s 47 kg

Round of 16 at 10:00 AM
Quarterfinal at 12:10 PM

Semi and Final at 5:00 PM

Guillaume Junior Atangana
T11 Men’s 400m

Round 1 at 12:24 PM
Semi-final at 7:42 PM

Hadi Hassanzada
K44 Men’s 80 kg

Round of 16 at 10:00 AM
Quarterfinal at 12:10 PM

Semi and Final at 5:00 PM

Ibrahim Al Hussein
PTS3 Men’s Sprint Triathlon

Start at 8:15 PM

Sayed Amir Hossein Pour
Men’s Singles Class 8

Round of 32 at 7:15 PM

Amelio Castro Grueso
Men’s Épée

Round of 32 begins 9:00 AM
Medal Rounds at 6:30 PM

Salman Abbariki
F34 Men’s Shotput

Final at 10:00 AM

Hadi Darvish
Men’s up to 80kg

Final at 6:35 PM

2024 Refugee Paralympic Team Watch Guide

Learn more about the athletes at  
Paralympic.org/refugee-paralympic-team

Opening 
Ceremonies

Guillaume Junior Atangana
T11 Men’s 400m

Final at 8:53 PM

Sayed Amir Hossein Pour
Men’s Singles Class 8

Round of 16 at 7:15 PM

Sayed Amir Hossein Pour
Men’s Singles Class 8

Quarterfinals at 6:00 PM

Sayed Amir Hossein Pour
Men’s Singles Class 8

Semi-final at 10:00 AM

Sayed Amir Hossein Pour
Men’s Singles Class 8

Finals at 1:00 PM

Amelio Castro Grueso
Men’s Sabre

Round of 32 begins 1:00 PM
Medal Rounds at 8:00 PM

Guillaume Junior Atangana
T11 Men’s 100m

Round 1 at 10:12 AM
Semi-final at 9:09 PM

Guillaume Junior Atangana
T11 Men’s 100m

Final at 7:08 PM

All competition times in CET and subject to change, view the latest at 
Olympics.com/en/paris-2024/paralympic-games/schedule

Eight athletes and two guide runners will compete as part of the largest-ever Refugee Paralympic Team (RPT) at the Paris 2024 Paralympic 
Games. They are based in six countries and represent more than 120 million forcibly displaced people worldwide.


